226434

CH \$540.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		07/19/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLD ALMANAC EDUCATION GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	512 Seventh Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2264349	
Registration Number:	1469770	F & W
Registration Number:	835506	FUNK & WAGNALLS
Registration Number:	952041	FW
Registration Number:	672509	STANDARD
Registration Number:	1963108	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS
Registration Number:	1587742	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS
Registration Number:	683710	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS
Registration Number:	2126810	THE WORLD ALMANAC FOR KIDS
Registration Number:	303192	THE WORLD ALMANAC
Registration Number:	1538636	WONDERSTORMS
Registration Number:	1445125	WORLD ALMANAC
Registration Number:	1617205	WORLD ALMANAC EDUCATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0451

900029623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)602-9050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4148

Email: lvirts@hunton.com, ehamby@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Schneider

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Schneider	
Signature:	/John R. Schneider/	
Date:	08/05/2005	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TrademarkReleasesBofA World Almanac Edu2#page1.tif source=TrademarkReleasesBofA World Almanac Edu2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0452

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

I hereby acknowledge that the security interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule 1 assigned from WORLD ALMANAC EDUCATION GROUP, INC. F/K/A PRIMEDIA REFERENCE, INC. to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT, has been fully and completely released. Such Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2004, Frame 0916 on December 10, 1999, and this release shall include each trademark in which any such security interest existed or previously existed, and whether a federally registered or common law mark identified in Schedule 1, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Ourle

Name: Angela Lau
Title: Assistant Vice President

Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

TISHA S. CHINN
Commission # 1468904
Notary Public - California &
San Francisco County
My Comm Expires Feb 8, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0453

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

World Almanac Education Group, Inc.

Mark	App. #	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt
CUT YOUR OWN TAXES			1269846	3/13/84
AND SAVE				
DESIGN ONLY	75/409515	12/22/97	2264349	
(FACTOSAURUS)				
F&W			1469770	12/22/87
FACTS.COM	75/683176	4/15/99		
FUNK & WAGNALLS	72/246608	5/25/66	835506	9/19/67
(STYLIZED)				
FW (STYLIZED)			952041	1/30/73
STANDARD			672509	1/13/59
THE WORLD ALMANAC	74/638910	2/27/95	1963108	3/19/96
AND BOOK OF FACTS				
THE WORLD ALMANAC AND	73/787317	3/17/89	1587742	3/20/90
BOOK OF FACTS &				
LETTER W/GLOBE DESIGN				0/10/50
THE WORLD ALMANAC	72/063595	12/3/58	683710	8/18/59
AND BOOK OF FACTS &				
GLOBE DESIGN		0.17.00	1 212/016	1/6/00
THE WORLD ALMANAC FOR	75/144976	8/5/96	2126810	1/6/98
KIDS		1.0.03	202102	5/16/33
THE WORLD ALMANAC	71/333770	1/9/33	303192	3/10/33
(STYLIZED LETTERS)			1538636	5/9/89
WONDERSTORMS		11/10/06		6/30/87
WORLD ALMANAC &	73/629363	11/10/86	1445125	0/30/8/
BOOK/GLOBE DESIGN		13(4/00	1617205	10/9/90
WORLD ALMANAC	74/007825	12/4/89	1617205	10/9/90
EDUCATION		4/2/22	205467	9/15/22
THE WORLD ALMANAC	71/336450	4/5/33	305467	8/15/33
AND BOOK OF FACTS &				
CAPITOL DESIGN	##/# 001 C	7/24/01	174186	1/5/93
WORLD ALMANAC INFO	74/188163	7/24/91	1/4180	1/3/93
POWER		<u> </u>		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 08/05/2005